

## US DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OFFICE OF JUSTICE PROGRAMS

## **GRANT ADJUSTMENT NOTICE**

Grantee Information											
Grantee Name:	Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners	Project Period:			/01/2016 - /30/2019		GAN Number:	004			
Grantee Address:	315 Court Street Clearwater, 33756	Progra	m Office:	OJJD	)P		Date:	07/03/2018			
Grantee DUNS Number:	05-520-0216	Grant M	Manager:	KATI	HRYN BARF	RY					
Grantee EIN:	59-600800	Applica Numbe		2016 DC	6-50675-FL-						
Vendor #:	596000801	Award	Award Number:		16-DC-BX-0039						
Project Title:	Family Dependency Treatment Court	Award	Award Amount:		00,000.00						
Change Project Scope											
*Scope Change Types											
Altering pro	✓ Altering programmatic activities				Altering the purpose of the project						
☐ Changing th	Change in organization with primary responsibility for implementation of grant										
Contracting obtaining the se activities that ar award	Other (Please enter type of scope change below)										
*Required Jus	tification for Change Pr	oject So	cope:								
Pinellas County is requesting a change of scope to add residential treatment services to the Family Dependency Treatment Court grant program.  The current community access to residential services ends on June 30, 2018 due to a budget											
Attachments:											
	Filename:				User:			estamp:			
Justification for	039.docx					8 2:50 PM					
Program Narrat			MWoodard3			8 2:51 PM					
Amended Proje			MWoodard3			8 2:51 PM					
Amended Budg	et Worksheet for June 2018	8 GAN.p	df		MWooda	ırd3	06/28/201	8 2:51 PM			
		Pr	rint								
Audit Trail:	1		1								
Description:	Role:		User:		<u>':</u>	Timestamp: 07/03/2018 11:38 AM					
Approved-Final Approved-GM	PO - GAN 1st Line Supe		dennisn2 barryk2								
Approved Giri	The Over 12t rule 3ube	.ı v I3UI		barryk2   07/03/2018 9:00 AM				7 M T			

Grantee is requesting a change of scope to add residential treatment services to their Family Dependency Treatment Court grant program. County budget cuts necessitate reallocating funds to accommodate the loss of residential treatment services for their program participants. The grantee attached a clear justification, as well as a revised program narrative, timeline and budget. Areas of change are clearly highlighted in yellow. When this scope change is

Submitted	PO - Grant Manager	MWoodard3	06/28/2018 2:54 PM
Draft	EXTERNAL - External User	MWoodard3	06/28/2018 2:50 PM